

National Park Service U.S. Department of the Interior



National Park Centennial Initiative

Please Join Us!

The National Park Service is at a critical crossroads.

With the Centennial of the National Park Service approaching, the agency is hosting *Listening Sessions* to help craft a vision for the next century. *Mark your calendars for the southern California Listening Session!*

Thursday, March 29, 2007, 6:00 pm - 8:00 pm at the Natural History Museum of Los Angeles County



Please see the reverse side for directions and details.

Light refreshments will be provided.

For more information visit www.nps.gov/2016 or call 805.370.2331

Directions

The Natural History Museum is located at <u>900 Exposition Boulevard</u> in Exposition Park in Los Angeles, across from the University of Southern California (USC) between Vermont and Figueroa.

Take the Exposition Blvd. exit off the Harbor Freeway (110) and head west.

Please note there is a \$2.00 parking fee.

More About the National Park Centennial Initiative

The National Park Service is encouraging all Americans to share their ideas about the future of their national parks.

The National Park Centennial Initiative will pursue three main goals:

- Engage all Americans in preserving our heritage.
- Reconnect people with their parks, with special emphasis on linking children to nature, history and park resources through philanthropy and partnerships.
- Build capacity for critical park operations and sustain them over the next century.